

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 of 2021**

=====

LALABHAI KHATUBHAI VANKAR ALIAS AMIN LALITKUMAR KHATUBHAI
& ORS.

Versus

KHANABHAI KHATUBHAI VANKAR DALUKHADIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ANSHUL N SHAH(8540) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR NILESH P SHAH(3215) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MRS. R.H. PATHAN(6540) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.
1,5,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,7,8
REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 4.1
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 25/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 04.12.2024. Interim relief granted
earlier to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI